Fees Policy

At Scribbles pre-school we offer a school day session fee structure depending on your
child’s age.

_ School day 9.00-3.00 Funded Session 9.00-2.00
Basic Rate

£45.00
Session Charge - Age 18 months - 3 years £53.00

£40.00

Session Charge - Age 3 years - 4 years £47.00

Below is our opt in contributions. If you choose to opt out you will be expected to provide
snack, Lunch, Nappies creams etc are already supplied by yourselves.

Opt in Contributions Daily
Snack £1.00
Activities £2.90
Snack and Activities £3.90

Scribbles Pre school reserves the right to increase fees giving one calendar months’ notice
to parents. Fees are based on booked days not attendance. Refunds or credits will not be
given for days where your child does not attend due to sickness or holiday. Please note that
age related fees come into effect the week following your child’s birthday.

Extra sessions/ad hoc hours may be available depending on availability.

Late Collection ( 5 mins then £1.00 a min thereafter) £15.00

EY log Charge per month £5.00

Registration

We require a registration fee to secure a space. This is £100.00 (non-refundable). This
payment entitles you to two x 1 hour settling sessions, Ey Parent set up charge, one
rucksack, sweatshirt, polo top and hat. If you feel your child needs more settling in sessions
this can be arranged at a fee. Each child must attend a minimum of two sessions per week.

We close on bank holidays and these are charged for. We are open 38 weeks of the year
term time only. Monday —Thursday 9.00-3.00.

Funding Early Education Entitlement

All 3 to 4 year-olds are entitled to15 universal funded hours for 38 weeks. From September
2025 working parents of children from 9 months to 4 years old may be entitled to the
extended 15 hours for 38 weeks if parents meet the eligibility criteria. You can check your
eligibility using https://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk/ Entitlements start the term after your
child is 9 months.

You may also be able to sign up to register for 20% tax free childcare. Please ensure you
recheck eligibility via the government website when prompted to remain eligible.
www.gov.uk/tax-free-childcare

Please note that it is the responsibility of the parent/carer to re-check their eligibility every 3
months.




Voucher Payments
We are currently registered with the following voucher companies:

Busy Bees
Care 4
Computershare
Edenred

Enjoy Benefits
Kiddivouchers
My family care
Bright Horizons

If you employer offers a different scheme we may be able to register.
Extra Curricular

At Scribbles children in our Pre-school will be added to our Food & Activities charge which
includes 1 activity per day. The activities we currently run are Robot Reg (Phonics), Multi
Sports, Karate and Dance, You can opt out of these activities if you do not wish for your
child to participate. These are charged at £2.90 per day.

Uniform is not compulsory but can be purchased at the prices below. This will be added to
your invoice.

Uniform Cost
1- 2 years, 3 -4 years, 5 - 6 years Poloshirt £12.00
1- 2 years, 3 -4 years, 5 - 6 years Sweatshirt £15.00
Rucksack £12.00
Summer Hat £7.00




